
Jeff Heard
jeff.heard@swtafe.edu.au

0439 005 855

WE’RE HERE  
TO PROTECT YOU

Hugh Richards 
 hugh.richards@swtafe.edu.au

5564 8708

SWTAFE Child Safety Contact Officers are here to help:

South West TAFE is a child safe organisation and is passionate 
about the safety and wellbeing of all members of the SWTAFE 
community, especially children and younger people.
No one should behave in a way that makes you feel unsafe or afraid, including anyone in 
your family, anyone at SWTAFE or anywhere in the community.

Tell a Child Safety Contact Officer, teacher, or our Student Wellbeing team if you feel unsafe.

swtafe.edu.au | 1300 648 911
TAFE 3120

Richard Snook
richard.snook@swtafe.edu.au 

5564 8534

Stacey Gill 
stacey.gill@swtafe.edu.au

5564 8552  

Bec Toleman 
 rebecca.toleman@swtafe.edu.au

5564 8546

Ursula Murphy 
 ursula.murphy@swtafe.edu.au

0490 239 870

Jade Muller
jade.muller@swtafe.edu.au

5564 8529

We are here to listen and respond to concerns about child abuse. If you have 
any concerns about your wellbeing and safety as a child, or you suspect abuse 
of any child or young person, you have the responsibility to report it.

REPORTING 
CHILD ABUSE

Lucinda Laird
 lucinda.laird@swtafe.edu.au

5564 8590

Kelly Arkell  
kelly.arkell@swtafe.edu.au 

5521 0442

Charmaine Clarke
charmaine.clarke@swtafe.edu.au

0428 183 359


